SESSION LAWS

1298

[Chap.

c.	W. H. Tamke in reimbursement of damage to property caused by the construction and mainte- nance of Trunk Highway No. 31 in Norman County	.700.00
d.	Rudy L. Peterson in reimbursement of damages to property caused by the construction and maintenance of Trunk Highway No. 31 in Nor- man County	750.00
e.	E. D. Ogard and A. E. Ogard in reimbursement of damages to property caused by the construc- tion and maintenance of Trunk Highway No. 31 in Norman County	300.00
f.	Louis Gragert and Maurice Underland in reim- bursement of damages to property caused by the construction and maintenance of Trunk Highway No. 31 in Norman County	850.00
g.	John H. Oversea in reimbursement of damages caused to real and personal property arising out of the construction and maintenance of Trunk Highway No. 92 in Clearwater County	460.00
h.	George Sycks in reimbursement of damages to real and personal property caused by construc- tion and maintenance of Trunk Highway No. 371 in Cass County	300.00
	Approved April 23, 1945.	

CHAPTER 613-H. F. No. 1410

An act relating to counties; and fixing tax levies for road and bridge purposes in certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for road and bridge fund. The County Board of any county, having a population of not less than 60,000 and not more than 100,000, may include in its annual tax levies an amount not to exceed 15 mills on the dollar, of the taxable valuation of the county, for the road and bridge fund of such county, for the years 1946 and 1947.

Approved April 23, 1945.